03-07-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) The 102 (Rev. 03/01) The 102	2005798 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼	v v v
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): LCR-M Corporation Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Home Depot Your Other Warehouse, LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 2455 Faces Ferry Rd NW City: Atlanta State: GA zip: 30339 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🖵 No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State Other Linited Liability Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	<u> </u>
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,029,990
Additional number(s) attached Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Suzannc E. Fe++ig	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Legal Dept. C-20	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 2455 Paces Ferry Rd. NW 2002 6TOW11 00000047 2029990 81 40.00 0P	8. Deposit account number:
City: Atlanta State: 64 Zip: 30339	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Suzanne E. Fettig 3/4/02	
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LCR-M Corporation, a Louisiana corporation, 6232 Siegen Lane, Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70809 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark YOUR "OTHER" WAREHOUSE, Registration Number 2,029,990 (the "Mark").

WHEREAS, HOME DEPOT YOUR OTHER WAREHOUSE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), desires to obtain all rights in and to the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Mark, all registrations and applications, if any, therefor, the right to recover for past infringement, and the good will of the business in connection with which it is or has been used.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this document to be executed as of the 2157 day of 1600 2001.

RECORDED: 03/07/2002

LCR-M CORPORATION

By:

Name: KEVEN R. LYLE

Title: VICE PRESCOUNT

TRADEMARK REEL: 002455 FRAME: 0464